

Group Income Statement

For the year ended 31 December 2023

	Note	Adjusted result 2023 £m	Adjusting items (note 5) 2023 £m	Total 2023 £m	Adjusted result 2022 £m	(Restated) Adjusting items (note 5) 2022 ¹ £m	(Restated) Total 2022 ¹ £m
Revenue	4	3,150.9	-	3,150.9	2,807.5	-	2,807.5
Operating costs	6	(2,982.3)	(190.0)	(3,172.3)	(2,610.2)	(370.8)	(2,981.0)
Group operating profit/(loss)		168.6	(190.0)	(21.4)	197.3	(370.8)	(173.5)
Share of results from associates and joint ventures	18	(0.5)	-	(0.5)	(0.4)	-	(0.4)
Finance income	10	4.0	-	4.0	2.2	-	2.2
Finance costs	10	(79.2)	(1.2)	(80.4)	(53.2)	(0.4)	(53.6)
Profit/(loss) before tax		92.9	(191.2)	(98.3)	145.9	(371.2)	(225.3)
Tax (charge)/credit	11	(42.5)	(21.9)	(64.4)	(30.3)	24.4	(5.9)
Profit/(loss) for the year		50.4	(213.1)	(162.7)	115.6	(346.8)	(231.2)
Profit/(loss) attributable to equity shareholders		49.1	(212.9)	(163.8)	113.4	(345.7)	(232.3)
Profit/(loss) attributable to non- controlling interests		1.3	(0.2)	1.1	2.2	(1.1)	1.1
		50.4	(213.1)	(162.7)	115.6	(346.8)	(231.2)
Earnings per share:	13						
- basic earnings per share				(30.2)p			(41.4)p
- diluted earnings per share				(30.2)p			(41.4)p

¹ Restated for correction to deferred tax assets and liabilities, see note 2 for further information.

Details relating to separately disclosed items are provided in note 5.